02-14-2001 U.S. Department of Commence FORM PTO-1619A Patent and Trademark Office Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 **PATENT** FEB 2.6.01 101613978 ZR SHEET PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Submission Type Conveyance Type X **Assignment** New **Security Agreement** Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Merger Other Reel # Frame # U.S. Government Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name (line 1) Dolores Marian Schneider Parker 15 01 Name (line 2) Execution Date Second Party Month Day Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded PDS, Inc. Name (line 1) is an assignment and the receiving party is not Name (line 2) domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic Address (line 1) representative is attached. 1003 Old Henderson Road (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) Assignment.) Address (line 3) Breaux Bridge 70517 State/Country **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

00000064 4478549

40.00 BP

02/14/2001 GTON11

FC:581

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	3	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 337-266-2304			
Name Ro	bert L. Waddell	Ţ.	NEW EM
Address (line 1) DO	mingue & Waddell, PLC		
Address (line 2) FN	B Towers, Suite 515,	Box 75	FEB 6 2000
Address (line 3) 60	O Jefferson Street		
Address (line 4) La	fayette, LA 70501		Secretary and the secretary an
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2			
Application Num	ber(s) or Patent Number(s) Ma	rk if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Pater	nt Application Number or the Patent Nu	ımber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num	bers for the same property).
Patent A	oplication Number(s)		tent Number(s)
		4,478,549	
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.			
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)			
•	PCT	PCT	PCT
<u>only if</u> a U	application number S. Application Number PCT	РСТ	PCT
Number of Prope	een assigned. rties	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1			
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Prop	perties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)): \$ 40.00
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #			
	Authoriz	ation to charge additional fees	Yes No
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as			
indicated he		211) 1,00	00/04/04
Robert L. Wa	rson Signing	Signature	02/01/01 Date
Haille UI FE	July 19 /	a.3a.a.	

PATENT REEL: 011497 FRAME: 0604

Assignment'

State of Chnsylvania

County/Parish of Alleghanty

Be It Known, that on the date set forth below, before the undersigned Notary Public, duly commissioned and qualified in and for the State and County/Parish aforesaid, and in the presence of the undersigned competent witnesses, personally came and appeared,

Dolores Marian Schneider Parker,

an individual of the full age of majority, who being duly sworn acknowledged to me that:

Whereas, during the community property regime, my husband, James Richard Parker, now deceased, acquired all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Letters Patent No. 4,478,549, as reflected in an Assignment of Patent executed by Mr. Curtis Stelly on December 24, 1992 and recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 6498, Frame 842-3,

Whereas, I, Dolores Marian Schneider Parker, the widow of James Richard Parker, own at least an undivided 50% interest in and to U.S. Letters Patent No. 4,478,549, via the community property regime and intestacy laws of the State of Louisiana,

Whereas, I personally and in my capacity as president of Oxlite, Inc. did enter into a Sale and Transfer Agreement dated February 13, 1997, wherein I personally and on behalf of Oxlite, Inc. transferred U.S. Letters Patent No.

PATENT REEL: 011497 FRAME: 0605 4,478,549 to PDS, Inc., a Louisiana corporation having a principal place of business at 1003 Old Henderson Road, Breaux Bridge, Louisiana 70517,

Whereas, I wish to confirm the transfer of U.S. Letters Patent No. 4.478.549 to PDS. Inc., welve met butte between the contract

Now, Therefore, To All It May Concern: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by PDS, Inc. to me in accordance with the Sale and Transfer Agreement and for other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledget aldo hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto PDS, Inc. all of my right, title and interest in and to U.S. Letters Patent No. 4,478,549, nunc pro tune as of February 13, 1997, the same to be held and enjoyed by PDS, Inc. for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Thus Done And Passed in the presence of me, Notary, and the undersigned competent witnesses on this 15 day of January 200**)**.

Witnesses

RECORDED: 02/06/2001

PATENT

REEL: 011497 FRAME: 0606